
2026 John Jay College Men's Volleyball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-10   Conf: 4-2   Home: 7-2   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-4
 
 

 

Attack Set Serve Dig Block
# Player SP K K/S E TA Pct A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA BLK BLK/S BE BHE PTS

1 Whyte, Nate 13 0 0.00 1 1 -1.000 1 0.08 0 3 0.00 1 7 0.54 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0
2 Villarruz, Eugene 19 0 0.00 0 0 0 8 0.42 0 0 0.00 3 17 0.89 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0
3 Acevedo, Joshua 49 103 2.10 50 226 .235 2 0.04 2 18 0.04 1 18 0.37 1 10 11.0 0.22 5 0 111.0
4 Rossman, Micah 58 32 0.55 24 107 .075 29 0.50 26 33 0.45 16 96 1.66 0 4 4.0 0.07 0 0 60.0
5 Rodriguez, Sebastian 41 12 0.29 8 36 .111 1 0.02 6 8 0.15 5 48 1.17 1 0 1.0 0.02 0 0 19.0
6 Ferril, Jayden 20 29 1.45 17 75 .160 1 0.05 1 6 0.05 2 9 0.45 0 1 1.0 0.05 0 0 30.5
7 Alaoui, Omar 3 2 0.67 0 6 .333 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 3 3.0 1.00 0 0 3.5
8 Fuentes, Nick 64 194 3.03 78 468 .248 6 0.09 19 42 0.30 20 80 1.25 6 10 16.0 0.25 0 1 224.0
9 Mashkov, Aleksander 1 0 0.00 1 2 -.500 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 1 1.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0
10 Roman, Brandon 35 60 1.71 28 140 .229 7 0.20 4 4 0.11 0 23 0.66 0 6 6.0 0.17 4 1 67.0
11 Thinlay, Jimmy 69 19 0.28 7 52 .231 483 7.00 16 42 0.23 1 106 1.54 4 10 14.0 0.20 1 0 44.0
12 Ramos, Logan 71 46 0.65 22 154 .156 49 0.69 2 10 0.03 13 181 2.55 0 1 1.0 0.01 1 0 48.5

13
Gonzalez Verdejo,
Daniel 17 1 0.06 1 5 .000 56 3.29 7 5 0.41 0 13 0.76 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 8.0

14 Law, Maxwell 39 6 0.15 2 14 .286 130 3.33 8 14 0.21 0 35 0.90 2 2 4.0 0.10 1 1 17.0
20 Galve, Adria 52 86 1.65 34 213 .244 3 0.06 14 27 0.27 12 39 0.75 2 3 5.0 0.10 0 3 103.5
21 Ajazi, Steven 33 39 1.18 16 81 .284 1 0.03 6 14 0.18 0 8 0.24 4 8 12.0 0.36 3 0 53.0
22 Bainey, Adam 71 134 1.89 44 298 .302 5 0.07 14 71 0.20 0 34 0.48 8 28 36.0 0.51 4 0 170.0
23 Martin, Quez 61 76 1.25 55 223 .094 4 0.07 16 40 0.26 2 18 0.30 13 20 33.0 0.54 8 0 115.0
24 Nerette, Attila 23 16 0.70 6 41 .244 0 0.00 4 5 0.17 0 7 0.30 3 4 7.0 0.30 0 0 25.0
TM Team 75 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 18 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

Total 75 855 11.40 394 2142 .215 786 10.48 145 342 1.93 94 740 9.87 44 110 99.0 1.32 27 7 1,099.0
Opponents 75 739 9.85 353 1957 .197 690 9.20 94 293 1.25 145 704 9.39 46 182 137.0 1.83 41 9 970.0

Team Statistics JJC OPP

ATTACK
    Kills 855 739
    Errors 394 353
    Total Attacks 2142 1957
    Attacks Pct .215 .197
    Kills/Set 11.4 9.9
SET
    Assists 786 690
    Assists Per Set 10.5 9.2
SERVE
    Aces 145 94
    Errors 342 293
    Aces Per Set 1.9 1.3
SERVE/RECEPTIONS
    Errors 94 145
    Errors Per Set 1.3 1.9
DEFENSE
    Digs 740 704
    Digs Per Set 9.9 9.4
BLOCKING
    Solo 44 46
    Assists 110 182
    Blocks 99.0 137.0
    Blocks Per Set 1.3 1.8
    Errors 27 41
Ball Handling Errors 7 9
ATTENDANCE
    Total 568 1,101
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9/63 9/122

    Neutral Site #-Avg 4/66 –

C Date Opponent
W
L Score Score by Set Att.

1/22/2026 NEW JERSEY CITY L 0-3 18-25, 20-25, 24-26 55
1/31/2026 WILKES L 1-3 19-25, 25-17, 21-25, 18-25 63
1/31/2026 MANHATTANVILLE W 3-0 25-22, 25-17, 25-23 63
2/03/2026 at Yeshiva W 3-0 25-12, 25-12, 25-18 40
2/07/2026 vs Elmira L 1-3 25-23, 23-25, 18-25, 20-25 86
2/07/2026 at UMSV W 3-0 25-10, 25-17, 25-23 127

* 2/10/2026 at Brooklyn W 3-1 17-25, 25-16, 25-18, 25-23 160
2/12/2026 PURCHASE W 3-0 25-15, 25-22, 25-22 57
2/14/2026 vs Russell Sage L 1-3 22-25, 14-25, 25-22, 22-25 40
2/14/2026 at Ramapo L 0-3 16-25, 23-25, 18-25 75

* 2/19/2026 at Baruch L 0-3 17-25, 25-27, 20-25 310
* 2/28/2026 CCNY W 3-1 25-22, 25-22, 23-25, 25-23 65

2/28/2026 KING'S (PA) W 3-0 25-23, 25-21, 25-14 65
* 3/03/2026 HUNTER W 3-1 25-19, 23-25, 25-22, 25-21 85

3/07/2026 at Immaculata W 3-0 25-20, 26-24, 25-18 50
* 3/10/2026 MEDGAR EVERS W 3-0 25-5, 25-3, 25-2 50

3/12/2026 MT. ST. JOSEPH W 3-2 21-25, 25-18, 26-28, 25-21, 16-14 65
3/14/2026 vs Misericordia L 0-3 22-25, 21-25, 15-25 64

* 3/14/2026 at New Jersey City L 0-3 23-25, 13-25, 17-25 64
* 3/17/2026 at CCNY W 3-0 25-23, 25-17, 26-24 205

3/20/2026 vs Widener L 0-3 20-25, 22-25, 23-25 75
3/20/2026 at Eastern L 1-3 27-29, 21-25, 25-23, 17-25 70

* = Conference game


